

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3043

ANSWERED ON 04.08.2022


COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF RENEWABLE ENERGY

3043. SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH

 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds allocated, released and spent with reference to the MoU signed with

Denmark on Strategic Sector Cooperation in the field of renewable energy till date;

(b) the details of the outcomes of this agreement; and

(c) the capacity of onshore and offshore wind projects set up till date, State-wise?

                                                                  ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) to (c) India has not released any funds with reference to the MoU signed with Denmark on Strategic

Sector Cooperation in the field of renewable energy.


Under the agreement the following outcomes have been achieved till date:


a) Danida Fellowship Centre (DFC) has organized courses for capacity building in area of Wind

Energy.

b) A project “Maintenance and Repair Strategies for Wind Energy Development” has been

initiated.

c) India and Denmark have jointly launched a virtual knowledge hub called the Centre of

Excellence (CoE) for Offshore Wind and Renewable Energy.


There are no offshore wind energy projects installed in the country as on 01.08.2022. The State-wise on shore wind energy installed capacity as on 30.06.2022 is placed at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE FOR LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3043 REGARDING
“COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF RENEWABLE ENERGY” TO BE ANSWERED ON
04.08.2022.


Ministry of New & Renewable Energy

Cumulative Wind Energy Installed Capacity as on 30.06.2022


STATE CAPACITY (MW)

Andhra Pradesh 4096.65

Gujarat 9419.42

Karnataka 5182.15

Kerala 62.5

Madhya Pradesh 2519.89

Maharashtra 5012.83

Rajasthan 4495.82

Tamil Nadu 9866.365

Telangana 128.1

Others 4.3

Total 40788.025

